#### 900248097 02/27/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Maverik Lacrosse LLC		112/27/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Radio Circle
City:	Mt. Kisco
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10549
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85103051	WONDERGIRL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 2: Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-1792

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044895-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0587

900248097

Signature:	/Kristen M. Walsh/
Date:	02/27/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certif of Merger of Maverik Lacrosse into Maverik Holdings df#page1.tif source=Certif of Merger of Maverik Lacrosse into Maverik Holdings df#page2.tif source=Certif of Merger of Maverik Lacrosse into Maverik Holdings df#page3.tif source=Certif of Merger of Maverik Lacrosse into Maverik Holdings df#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0588 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAVERIK LACROSSE LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2012, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4828569 8100M

121395451

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0103358

DATE: 12-28-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0589

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 12/27/2012 FILED 01:17 PM 12/27/2012 SRV 121395451 - 4828569 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF.

#### MAVERIK LACROSSE LLC

(a New York limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

## BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, duly formed and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of organization or formation of each of the constituent corporation and limited liability company to the Merger (as defined below) are as follows:

Name	State
Maverik Lacrosse LLC	New York
Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc.	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 27, 2012, by and among Cascade Helmets Holdings, Inc., Sport Helmets, Inc., Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc. and Maverik Lacrosse LLC (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Maverik Lacrosse LLC will merge (the "Merger") with and into Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc., with Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc. being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Bauer Maverik Holdings, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The Merger shall be effective as of 11:57 pm Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2012.

Doc#: US1:8261250v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0590

- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows: c/o Bauer Performance Sports Ltd., 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, NH 03833.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the aforesaid surviving corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

Doc#: US1:8261250v2FTL 108,902,043v2 9-18-12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the  $\frac{27\text{th}}{2}$  day of December, 2012.

BAUER MAVERIK HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Michael J. Wall

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger – Maverik/Maverik Holdings]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 02/27/2013**